

International Civil Aviation Organization

First Meeting of the APRAST – Accident Investigation Ad hoc Working Group (APRAST-AIG AWG/1)

(Bangkok, Thailand, 6-8 June 2012)

Agenda Item 2: Election of Vice-Chairperson

ELECTION OF VICE-CHAIRPERSON FOR THE ASIA PACIFIC REGIONAL AVIATION SAFETY TEAM -ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION AD HOC WORKING GROUP (APRAST-AIG AWG)

(Presented by the Secretariat)

SUMMARY

This working paper requests the meeting to elect a Vice-Chairperson of the APRAST-AIG AWG as indicated in the TORs for the APRAST-AIG AWG.

Action by the meeting is at Paragraph 3.

1. Introduction

- 1.1 At the APRAST/1 meeting held in Bangkok on 20-24 February 2012, Mr. Chan Wing Keong, Director, Air Accident Investigation Bureau (AAIB) of Singapore was unanimously elected as Chairperson for the APRAST-AIG AWG. In the absence of any nomination the APRAST/1 meeting could not elect the Vice-Chairperson. The election to the position of Vice-Chairperson was postponed to the first meeting of the APRAST-AIG AWG.
- 1.2 At the first meeting of APRAST-AIG AWG, it is intended to elect the Vice-Chairperson. States/Administrations are requested to nominate their candidate for the Vice-Chairperson position if they wish to.

2. DISCUSSION

2.1 TORs for the APRAST-AIG AWG stipulate that a Vice-Chairperson shall be elected from the nominated members from the participating States' accident investigation organizations.

3. ACTION BY THE MEETING

3.1 The meeting is invited to elect Vice-Chairperson for the APRAST-AIG AWG.